
Bezirks-Einzelmeisterschaft - 

Stadtmeisterschaft Oberhausen 2014/15 

Nr. Teilnehmer Verein DWZ

1 FM Becker,Marcel Oberhausener SV 2400

2 FM Kaufeld,Jürgen Oberhausener SV 2324

3 Krüger,Andre SV Mülheim-Nord 2170

4 Ciornei,Dragos,Dr. Oberhausener SV 2158

5 Mohrholz,Uwe SV Bottrop 2048

6 Gross,Thomas Oberhausener SV 2031

7 Wortmann,Dirk Oberhausener SV 2011

8 Arndt,Olaf SV Horst-Emscher 2009

9 Schelwokat,Peter SG-Gladbeck 1987

10 Gebauer,Reinhard SW Oberhausen 1984

11 Raygrotzki,Norbert SV Dinslaken 1926

12 Cordsen,Rudolf Oberhausener SV 1835

13 Bensch,Arnold HeinrichSchwarze Dame Osterfeld 1825

14 Arlt,Gerd Oberhausener SV 1823

15 Hirtz,Karl Oberhausener SV 1763

16 Langer,Manfred SV Sterkrade-Nord 1749

17 Hufnagel,Markus SW Oberhausen 1718

18 Grunwald,Günther SW Oberhausen 1695

19 Turp,Hüseyim Oberhausener SV 1674

20 Schnettler,Günther Schwarze Dame Osterf 1625

21 Stieglitz,Gotthard DJK Wacker Bergeborbeck 1525

22 Rolle,Harald Oberhausener SV 1434

23 Beierlein,Martin Oberhausener SV 1823

24 Klesse,Alfred Oberhausener SV 1496

25 Kyas,Jens SW Oberhausen 1389

26 Meyer,Harald Oberhausener SV 1128

27 Pilarczyk,Dieter Schwarze Dame Osterfeld 762

28 Jurkait, Artur Vereinslos

29 Cziczkus,Jürgen Oberhausener SV 1660  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Runde 1

Nr. Weiss Nr. Schwarz

1 15 Hirtz,Karl 1763 - 1 FM Becker,Marcel 2400 0 - 1

2 2 FM Kaufeld,Jürgen 2324 - 16 Langer,Manfred 1749 1 - 0

3 17 Hufnagel,Markus 1718 - 3 Krüger,Andre 2170 0 - 1

4 4 Ciornei,Dragos,Dr. 2158 - 18 Grunwald,Günther 1695 1 - 0

5 19 Turp,Hüseyim 1674 - 5 Mohrholz,Uwe 2048 0 - 1

6 6 Gross,Thomas 2031 - 20 Schnettler,Günther 1625 1 - 0

7 21 Stieglitz,Gotthard 1525 - 7 Wortmann,Dirk 2011 0 - 1

8 8 Arndt,Olaf 2009 - 22 Rolle,Harald 1434 0kl - 0kl

9 23 Beierlein,Martin 1823 - 9 Schelwokat,Peter 1987 1 - 0

10 10 Gebauer,Reinhard 1984 - 24 Klesse,Alfred 1496 1 - 0

11 25 Kyas,Jens 1389 - 11 Raygrotzki,Norbert 1926 0 - 1

12 12 Cordsen,Rudolf 1835 - 26 Meyer,Harald 1128 1 - 0

13 27 Pilarczyk,Dieter 762 - 13 Bensch,Arnold Heinrich 1825 0 - 1

14 14 Arlt,Gerd 1823 - 28 Jurkait, Artur 0 1 - 0

Runde 2

Nr. Weiss Nr. Schwarz

1 1 FM Becker,Marcel 2400 - 10 Gebauer,Reinhard 1984 1 - 0

2 7 Wortmann,Dirk 2011 - 2 FM Kaufeld,Jürgen 2324 0kl - 1kl

3 3 Krüger,Andre 2170 - 12 Cordsen,Rudolf 1835 0kl - 1kl

4 11 Raygrotzki,Norbert 1926 - 4 Ciornei,Dragos,Dr. 2158 0,5 - 0,5

5 5 Mohrholz,Uwe 2048 - 14 Arlt,Gerd 1823 1 - 0

6 13 Bensch,Arnold Heinrich 1825 - 6 Gross,Thomas 2031 0 - 1

7 16 Langer,Manfred 1749 - 23 Beierlein,Martin 1823 0 - 1

8 9 Schelwokat,Peter 1987 - 21 Stieglitz,Gotthard 1525 0kl - 1kl

9 24 Klesse,Alfred 1496 - 15 Hirtz,Karl 1763 0,5 - 0,5

10 26 Meyer,Harald 1128 - 17 Hufnagel,Markus 1718 0 - 1

11 18 Grunwald,Günther 1695 - 25 Kyas,Jens 1389 1 - 0

12 28 Jurkait, Artur 0 - 19 Turp,Hüseyim 1674 0 - 1

13 20 Schnettler,Günther 1625 - 27 Pilarczyk,Dieter 762 1 - 0

Runde 3

Nr. Weiss Nr. Schwarz

1 6 Gross,Thomas 2031 - 1 FM Becker,Marcel 2400 0 - 1

2 23 Beierlein,Martin 1823 - 2 FM Kaufeld,Jürgen 2324 0 - 1

3 5 Mohrholz,Uwe 2048 - 12 Cordsen,Rudolf 1835 0,5 - 0,5

4 3 Krüger,Andre 2170 - 4 Ciornei,Dragos,Dr. 2158 0,5 - 0,5

5 7 Wortmann,Dirk 2011 - 11 Raygrotzki,Norbert 1926 0kl - 1kl

6 10 Gebauer,Reinhard 1984 - 18 Grunwald,Günther 1695 1 - 0

7 19 Turp,Hüseyim 1674 - 13 Bensch,Arnold Heinrich 1825 0 - 1

8 14 Arlt,Gerd 1823 - 20 Schnettler,Günther 1625 0 - 1

9 17 Hufnagel,Markus 1718 - 21 Stieglitz,Gotthard 1525 1 - 0

10 15 Hirtz,Karl 1763 - 16 Langer,Manfred 1749 0 - 1

11 25 Kyas,Jens 1389 - 24 Klesse,Alfred 1496 1 - 0

12 29 Cziczkus,Jürgen 1660 - 26 Meyer,Harald 1128 0 - 1

13 27 Pilarczyk,Dieter 762 - 28 Jurkait, Artur 0 0 - 1

Ergebniss

10.02.2015

24.02.2015

Ergebniss

17.02.2015

Ergebniss

 

 

 

 



Runde 4

Nr. Weiss Nr. Schwarz

1 1 FM Becker,Marcel 2400 - 2 FM Kaufeld,Jürgen 2324 0,5 - 0,5

2 12 Cordsen,Rudolf 1835 - 11 Raygrotzki,Norbert 1926 0,5 - 0,5

3 4 Ciornei,Dragos,Dr. 2158 - 5 Mohrholz,Uwe 2048 1 - 0

4 17 Hufnagel,Markus 1718 - 6 Gross,Thomas 2031 0 - 1

5 20 Schnettler,Günther 1625 - 10 Gebauer,Reinhard 1984 0 - 1

6 13 Bensch,Arnold Heinrich 1825 - 23 Beierlein,Martin 1823 0 - 1

7 21 Stieglitz,Gotthard 1525 - 3 Krüger,Andre 2170 0 - 1

8 26 Meyer,Harald 1128 - 14 Arlt,Gerd 1823 0 - 1

9 16 Langer,Manfred 1749 - 19 Turp,Hüseyim 1674 0 - 1

10 28 Jurkait, Artur 0 - 25 Kyas,Jens 1389 0 - 1

11 29 Cziczkus,Jürgen 1660 - 15 Hirtz,Karl 1763 0 - 1

12 24 Klesse,Alfred 1496 - 27 Pilarczyk,Dieter 762 1 - 0

Runde 5

Nr. Weiss Nr. Schwarz

1 11 Raygrotzki,Norbert 1926 - 1 FM Becker,Marcel 2400 0 - 1

2 2 FM Kaufeld,Jürgen 2324 - 6 Gross,Thomas 2031 1 - 0

3 23 Beierlein,Martin 1823 - 4 Ciornei,Dragos,Dr. 2158 0 - 1

4 10 Gebauer,Reinhard 1984 - 12 Cordsen,Rudolf 1835 0,5 - 0,5

5 3 Krüger,Andre 2170 - 5 Mohrholz,Uwe 2048 0,5 - 0,5

6 25 Kyas,Jens 1389 - 13 Bensch,Arnold Heinrich 1825 0 - 1

7 14 Arlt,Gerd 1823 - 17 Hufnagel,Markus 1718 1 - 0

8 19 Turp,Hüseyim 1674 - 20 Schnettler,Günther 1625 1 - 0

9 15 Hirtz,Karl 1763 - 26 Meyer,Harald 1128 1 - 0

10 18 Grunwald,Günther 1695 - 24 Klesse,Alfred 1496 0,5 - 0,5

11 28 Jurkait, Artur 0 - 16 Langer,Manfred 1749 0,5 - 0,5

12 27 Pilarczyk,Dieter 762 - 21 Stieglitz,Gotthard 1525 0kl - 1kl

Runde 6

Nr. Weiss Nr. Schwarz

1 4 Ciornei,Dragos,Dr. 2158 - 2 FM Kaufeld,Jürgen 2324 0 - 1

2 1 FM Becker,Marcel 2400 - 12 Cordsen,Rudolf 1835 1 - 0

3 5 Mohrholz,Uwe 2048 - 10 Gebauer,Reinhard 1984 1 - 0

4 13 Bensch,Arnold Heinrich 1825 - 3 Krüger,Andre 2170 1 - 0

5 6 Gross,Thomas 2031 - 14 Arlt,Gerd 1823 1 - 0

6 11 Raygrotzki,Norbert 1926 - 19 Turp,Hüseyim 1674 1 - 0

7 15 Hirtz,Karl 1763 - 23 Beierlein,Martin 1823 1 - 0

8 24 Klesse,Alfred 1496 - 17 Hufnagel,Markus 1718 0 - 1

9 20 Schnettler,Günther 1625 - 21 Stieglitz,Gotthard 1525 1 - 0

10 16 Langer,Manfred 1749 - 25 Kyas,Jens 1389 0 - 1

11 18 Grunwald,Günther 1695 - 28 Jurkait, Artur 0 1 - 0

12 26 Meyer,Harald 1128 - 27 Pilarczyk,Dieter 762 1 - 0

Ergebniss

17.03.2015

Ergebniss

03.03.2015

10.03.2015

Ergebniss

 

 

 

 

 

 



Runde 7

Nr. Weiss Nr. Schwarz

1 13 Bensch,Arnold Heinrich 1825 - 1 FM Becker,Marcel 2400 -

2 2 FM Kaufeld,Jürgen 2324 - 11 Raygrotzki,Norbert 1926 -

3 6 Gross,Thomas 2031 - 4 Ciornei,Dragos,Dr. 2158 -

4 5 Mohrholz,Uwe 2048 - 15 Hirtz,Karl 1763 -

5 3 Krüger,Andre 2170 - 10 Gebauer,Reinhard 1984 -

6 12 Cordsen,Rudolf 1835 - 14 Arlt,Gerd 1823 -

7 17 Hufnagel,Markus 1718 - 23 Beierlein,Martin 1823 -

8 25 Kyas,Jens 1389 - 20 Schnettler,Günther 1625 -

9 19 Turp,Hüseyim 1674 - 18 Grunwald,Günther 1695 -

10 21 Stieglitz,Gotthard 1525 - 26 Meyer,Harald 1128 -

11 28 Jurkait, Artur 0 - 24 Klesse,Alfred 1496 -

12 27 Pilarczyk,Dieter 762 - 16 Langer,Manfred 1749 -

24.03.2015

Ergebniss

 

Rangliste:  Stand nach der 6. Runde 

Rang Teilnehmer Titel TWZ Verein/Ort S R V Punkte RaLst Buchh

1 Kaufeld,Jürgen FM 2324 Oberhausener SV 5 1 0 5,5 2313 21

2 Becker,Marcel FM 2400 Oberhausener SV 5 1 0 5,5 2207 22,5

3 Ciornei,Dragos,Dr 2158 Oberhausener SV 3 2 1 4 2036 22

4 Gross,Thomas 2031 Oberhausener SV 4 0 2 4 1938 23,5

5 Mohrholz,Uwe 2048 SV Bottrop 3 2 1 4 1929 20

6 Raygrotzki,Norbert 1926 SV Dinslaken 3 2 1 4 1878 21,5

7 Bensch,Arnold Heinrich 1825 Schwarze Dame Osterfeld 4 0 2 4 1715 17

8 Cordsen,Rudolf 1835 Oberhausener SV 2 3 1 3,5 1805 21,5

9 Gebauer,Reinhard 1984 SW Oberhausen 3 1 2 3,5 1775 20,5

10 Hirtz,Karl 1763 Oberhausener SV 3 1 2 3,5 1690 16

11 Beierlein,Martin 1823 Oberhausener SV 3 0 3 3 1841 20,5

12 Krüger,Andre 2170 SV Mülheim-Nord 2 2 2 3 1804 20

13 Turp,Hüseyim 1674 Oberhausener SV 3 0 3 3 1623 17,5

14 Hufnagel,Markus 1718 SW Oberhausen 3 0 3 3 1588 15,5

15 Kyas,Jens 1389 SW Oberhausen 3 0 3 3 1575 15,5

16 Arlt,Gerd 1823 Oberhausener SV 3 0 3 3 1516 17,5

17 Schnettler,Günther 1625 Schwarze Dame Osterfeld 3 0 3 3 1490 15

18 Grunwald,Günther 1695 SW Oberhausen 2 1 2 2,5 1581 17

19 Meyer,Harald 1128 Oberhausener SV 2 0 4 2 1295 15

20 Klesse,Alfred 1496 Oberhausener SV 1 2 3 2 1276 16,5

21 Stieglitz,Gotthar 1525 DJK Wacker Berg 2 0 4 2 1045 16,5

22 Langer,Manfred 1749 SV Sterkrade-No 1 1 4 1,5 1414 19

23 Jurkait, Artur 1 1 4 1,5 1191 14

24 Wortmann,Dirk 2011 Oberhausener SV 1 0 2 1 1922 16

25 Schelwokat,Peter 1987 SG-Gladbeck 0 0 2 0 1146 13

26 Pilarczyk,Dieter 762 Schwarze Dame Osterfeld 0 0 6 0 708 14

27 Cziczkus,Jürgen 1660 Oberhausener SV 0 0 2 0 602 14,5

28 Arndt,Olaf 2009 SV Horst-Emsche 0 0 0 0 0 13,5

28 Rolle,Harald 1434 Oberhausener SV 0 0 0 0 0 13,5  

 


